000
8-24-98
To the Hannahla Commissioner at

m/W	09-10-1998	}	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA	
		SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100825228	attached or ع	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):	
(a) Intégral Peripherals, Inc.		Name: Mobile St	orage Technology Inc.	
(b)		Internal Address:		
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached?			
	Yes 🔀 No	Street Address: 5775 Fla	atiron Parkway, Suite 100	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
		City Boulder	State CO ZIP <u>80301-5730</u>	
Security Agreement Change o	f Name	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes No	
Other				
Execution Date: August 5, 1998				
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together		n, the execution date of th	ne application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) -08/903,405		B. Patent No.(s)		
Title: Multi-Harmonic Compensator for T Disk Drives	rack Following in			
	Additional numbers	attached?	⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: One	
Name: David W. Heid				
Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, N</u>	MacPHERSON,			
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>	
Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 7</u>	700	∑] Authorized to be •	charged to Deposit Account 19-2386	
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110		Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid		
16/1998 TSHBB077 80000033 192386 08903405	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	unis overpaid	
10/1998 JSHMBAZZ 00000033 192386 08903405 TC:581 40.00 CH) 50.0010	32 THO 317/32		
8. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy	
David W. Heid 25,875	D	S 20 Vo 1	² 8/18/98	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

446232 v1

Atty. Docket No.: M-4857 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Integral Peripherals, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, of 5775 Flatiron Parkway, Suite 100, Boulder, Colorado 80301, having acquired by a prior assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 1998, at Reel/Frame No. 8957/0136, the entire right, title and interest in an invention of Thomas L. Andrews, Robert A. Alt, Steven J. Mertens, Gary E. Counts, and Ronald J. Loomis entitled:

MULTI-HARMONIC COMPENSATOR FOR TRACK FOLLOWING IN DISK DRIVES

for which a United States patent application was filed on July 29, 1997, and which application now has Serial No. 08/903,405, and having acquired the entire right, title and interest in all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application; and having acquired the right to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization;

Now, in view of the above premises and effective April 30, 1998, Integral Peripherals, Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Mobile Storage Technology Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Flatiron Parkway, Suite 100, Boulder, Colorado 80301, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in said invention of Thomas L. Andrews, Robert A. Alt, Steven J. Mertens, Gary E. Counts, and Ronald J. Loomis entitled:

MULTI-HARMONIC COMPENSATOR FOR TRACK FOLLOWING IN DISK DRIVES

for which a United States patent application was filed on July 29, 1997, and which application now has Serial No. 08/903,405, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from; and agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to Mobile Storage Technology Inc., its successors and assigns.

Exec	cuted this <u>\$^{tx}</u> day of _	august		, 19 <mark>98</mark> .			
		O					
		I	By: 14.	P. Bine			
			Michae	IJ. Brisnehan, Vice	President and CFO		
State of	Colorado						
County of _	Boulder)	SS.					
On	August 5, 1998,	oefore me, Jane	ette M.	Zuetell	personally		
appeared _	Michael J. Brisnehan personally known to me or proved to me on						
	satisfactory evidence to b						
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by							
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,							
executed th	e instrument.						
		WITT	NIECO my h	and and official sea	1		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.							
			Janet	to M.	tetters		
			SIGNATU	RE OF NOTARY			

439764 v1 -1-

RECORDED: 08/24/1998

PATENT REEL: 9432 FRAME: 0061